

4
02.03.2023
Ct. No. 32
rrc

FA 61 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023

(Sri Sukumar Paul @ Sukumar Pal Vs. Sri Uttam
Pal & Ors.)

Mr. Indranath Mukherjee
Ms. Moumita Karmakar

.... For the appellant

The appellant is directed to serve copies of the application upon all the respondents intimating that the matter will be taken for further consideration on 3rd April, 2023 and to file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the matter, accordingly, on **3rd April, 2023**.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)